



2026:RJ-JP:30745-DB

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 81/2026
URN: CRLAD / 139U / 2026

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Anita Meena W/o Chetan Prakash Galana D/o Bajranglal

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1177/2025

URN: SOSA / 2299U / 2025

Anita Meena W/o Chetan Prakash Galana W/o Bajrang Lal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 265/2026

URN: SOSA / 541U / 2026

Santosh Nirmal Son Of Shri Suresh Chand

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 353/2026

URN: SOSA / 733U / 2026

Praveen Rathore Son Of Ramesh Chand

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Shailesh Kumar Panwar Mr. Shyam Bihari Gautam
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rhishi Raj Singh Rathore, Dy.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order



07/07/2026

**D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application No.
265/2026**

One week's time is allowed to file reply.

List on 14.07.2026 along with connected matters.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

48-51/Ritu